

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (Address)

FM-QP-	DILG-AS-R	0-10-07
Rev, No.	66,01.23	Fage
01	06/01/23	10(1

0	9				(windress)					C0123 1of1		
MODE	F PROCUREMENT:	NEGOTIAT	ED PROCUREMENT	SMALL VAL	UE PROCU	REMENT	RFQ No.:	2024-10-9	86			
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Procuring Entity:						Date: Oct.	19. 2024				
Office/E		DILG R1		_			_					
	y Name (TO BE OUT BY SUPPLIER):											
	(TO BE FILLED OUT											
Phile	EPS Registration	No			_	_						
	FILLED OUT BY SUPP											
Please q	uote your lowest price	for the req	ulrements listed here	eunder subje	ct to the Te	rms and Condit	ions stated belo	w and submit to this o	ffice duly signed:			
				le toutand		ND CONDITION		id only if they are signed	or initiated by the cu	uniter or its		
<ol> <li>Bidder in this for</li> </ol>		ind accurate	Information required	authorized r	epresentativ	re(s).						
	s may quote for any or			7. The DILG	shall have th	ne right to inspec	t and/or to test th	e goods to confirm their	conformity to the tech	inical specifications.		
	uotation(s) to be denor Il taxes duties and/or le			9 Hauldster	damages	oulvalent to one	tenth of one perce	ent (0.1%) of the value o	f the goods not deliver	ed within the		
	tions exceeding the App	100000		prescribed d	elivery perio	ed shall be impos	ed per day of dela	y. The DILG shall rescin	d the contract once the	cumulative amount		
The second second	all be rejected.			of liquidated remedies op		aches ten (10) p	ercent of the amou	unt of the contract, with	out prejudice to other	courses of action and		
5. Award goods) or	of contract shall be ma the highest rated offer	de to the low (for consulti	est quotation (for ng services) which									
complies	with the minimum tech d conditions stated here	nical specifia	ections and other				,					
	PROVED BUDGET FO		TRACT (ABC):									
	2002000			A -								
	PHP 70	0,640.00		PEDRO D. GONZALES								
_		_				APPROVED BUDGET FOR PRICE OFFER FROM SUPPLIES						
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QTY.	UNIT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)		STATEMENT OF	SERVICE P	The state of the s			
NO.					ABC PER	TOTAL ABC	COMPLIANCE	OFFER PER ITEM	TOTAL OFFER			
						ITEM	Market Control		OFFERFERIEM	TOTAL OFFER		
	Data Storage B Extension Wheel			35	pcs	450.00	15,750.00					
	Wattage: 2500V		A CHARLES AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O									
	220V ; No. of Ou	tlets: 3; 0	Cable Length:				211222					
	15 Meters; Brass internal connec			2	UNITS	1,500.00	3,000.00					
	with built-in safe											
	lighting protects	or										
	Solabed											
	Color: Blue or Gra Measurements	,										
	Sola									-		
	Width: 175 cm Depth: 85 cm											
	Height: 72.5 cm											
	Bed Width: 175 cm						10 000 00					
	Depth: 90 cm			1	UNIT	18,000.00	18,000.00					
	Height: 36 cm Materials											
	Frame:Plywood &	Gmelina v	vood	1								
	Cushion:Polyureth											
	Fabric:100% Polye Leg:Wooden Leg	siei							A			
	Seat Type:Fixed Se		-tt									
	Back Type:Fixed B											
	Stainless Steel Hi Signage (R1 Opt					1			10			
	Material: Stainle	ss steel 30	04 1.5mm;	7	PCS	900.00	6,300.00					
	Height: 14 cm;	Length: e	stimated 11cm									
	TV Stick											
	Dimensions: Leng Width:29.4mm;											
	Weight: 42.8g; 0											
	Specifications:								9			
	Output Resolution CPU: Quad-core		135									
	GPU: Mali-G31 N											
	RAM: 2GB											
	Storage: 8GB Operating System	m: Andro	d TV™ 11	1	UNIT	3,600.00	3,600.00					
	Wireless connec			1			1000					
	Bluetooth 5.2									Broken B		
	Decoder: Video AV1, VP9, H.265,			- 4		1						
	Video Format: M	KV, MPG,										
	AVI, MOV, ISO, A		Salburg Marine			1,5						
	Audio decoder: Audio Format: N	P3, AAC	RM, FLAC				The same					
	Image decoder:	JPG, BMI	P, GIF, PNG	1								
	Ports: HDMI x 1; A					1 11						

duty, alkaline, 1.5volts, )  BATTERY (Drycell, AAA, Superheavy	- 2	packs	160.00	320.00		
Laterty conflowing 1 from the 1	2	packs	180.00	360.00		
duty, alkaline, 1.5volts,)  Calculator (Compact, electronic, 12	-	-				_
digits cap) Clearbook ( 20 transparent pocket,	1	unit	460.00	460.00		
legal)	5	plece	60.00	300.00		
Air Freshener ( 280ml/150g minimum)	10	can	300.00	3,000.00		
Electric Fan (Stand Fan, Industrial, ground Type. Metal blade)	2	unit	2,500.00	5,000.00		
Folder (Pressboard, plain, legal,	,	box	1,650.00	1,650,00		
100pcs/box) Alcohol (ethyl/isoprophyl, 68%-70%, 500 ml)	10	bott	130.00	1,300.00		
Record book (300 pages)	5	book	100.00	500.00		
Signpen (Black, 0.7mm)	10	piece	25.00	250.00		
Waste basket (plastic)	2	piece	225.00	450.00		
Mouse, (optical, USB Connection Type)	2	unit	550.00	1,100.00		
Rice Cooker General Specifications 10 Cups (1.8L); 700W; Cook and Keep Warm Function Glass Cover; With Steamer; With Thermal Cut-off Fuse Accessories: Measuring Cup and Rice	1	UNIT	2,000,00	2,000.00		
Scoop						
Assorted Grocerles: Instant Colee (3in1, with creamer and sugar, twinpack 58gx10sachets)	10	packs	270.00	2,700.00	MARKET TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	
Pancit Canton (Multipack, 480g, Dry	10	packs	100.00	1,000.00		
Instant Noodles 80gx6) Noodles ( Multipack; assorted beef /	10	packs	60.00	600.00		
chicken flavor, 55gx6) Comed Beef (210g, Easy open Can)	20	cans	150.00	3,000.00		
Bidders shall submit their quotation together with all the required documents on or before OCT. 25, 2029 to the BAC Secretariat. 2:00F77 The BAC shall not accept quotations after the deadline.						
SUBMISSION OF BID/OFFER:  1. Valid Business/Mayor's Permit;  2. Ominus Sworn Statement  3. Philgeps Registration Number  4. Special Power of Attorney (SPA) - if authorized representative* Non-submission of the above-stated requirements shall automatically disqualify the bid/offer PURPOSE: Supplies for the Implementation of DILG Regional Office 1 Disaster Preparedness, Response and Resilience Program DATE OF ACTIVITY:						
					GRAND TOTAL PER LOT:	
Tanty				Price Valid		
	our Gene	ral Conditi	ons, I/WE qu	note on the item(s)	at prices noted above.	
After having carefully read and accepted y						
After having carefully read and accepted y				_	Printed Name/Signature/Date	